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Institute of Latin American Studies 

Associate Fellows 

 

Latin Americanists 

 

 Christopher Abel     

Reader, History Department, UCL 

 Research interests: imperialism, neocolonialism, political economy    

c.abel@ucl.ac.uk 

 

Professor Jens Andermann     

Chair of Latin American and Luso-Brazilian Studies, Faculty of Philosophy, Universität Zürich 

 Research interests: Brazil, aesthetics, ecology    

Email: anderjens@gmail.com 

 

Professor Robert Archer     

Cervantes Emeritus Professor, Spanish, Protuguese and Latin American Studies, King's College London 

 Research interests: Spanish and Catalan literature, women and literature, translation    

Email: robert.archer@kcl.ac.uk 

 

Dr Helga Baitenmann     

Independent Researcher, 

 Research interests: Mexico, gender, Zapatistas    

Email: helgabaitenmann@aol.com 

 

Professor Manuel Benitez de Castro     

Email: manuelbenitezdecastro@gmail.com 

 

Dr Ame Berges     

Lecturer in the Economics of Latin America,  

 Research interests: Political economy    

Email: ameberges@gmail.com 

 

Professor Juliana Bertazzo     

Associate Fellow, Latin American Affairs Programme, LSE 

 Research interests: Brazil, security and defence, international relations    

Email: jbertazzo@gmail.com; juliana.bertazzo@itamaraty.gov.br 

 

Professor Catherine Boyle     

Professor of Latin American Cultural Studies, Department of Spanish, Portuguese and Latin American 

Studies, King's College London 

 Research interests: Spanish American literature, theatre and cultural studies; gender; performance; 

translation    

Email: Catherine.boyle@kcl.ac.uk 
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Dr Sarah Bradshaw     

Associate Professor in Geography and Environmental Man, School of Law, Middlesex University 

 Research interests: Development; gender; NGOs; social movements; poverty; rights; gender and 

domesticity    

Email: s.bradshaw@mdx.ac.uk 

 

Professor Sylvia Chant     

Development Geography, Department of Geography, LSE 

 Research interests: Gender and development; urban poverty; migration; parenthood; youth    

Email: s.chant@lse.ac.uk 

 

Professor Luciano Ciravegna     

Senior Lecturer in the Political Economy of Emerging Markets, School of Global Affairs, King's College 

London 

 Research interests: Political economy    

Email: luciano.ciravegna@kcl.ac.uk 

 

Professor Jon Curry-Machado     

Coordinator of the Commodities of Empire Project, Open University 

 Research interests: History of commodities; sugar    

Email: jon.curry-machado@sas.ac.uk 

 

Dr Patricia D'Allemand     

Senior Lecturer in Hispanic Studies, Department of Iberian and Latin American Studies, Queen Mary 

 Research interests: Literature and cultural history; Colombia; Andies    

Email: p.e.dallemand@qmul.ac.uk 

 

Professor Madeleine Davies     

Lecturer in Politics, Department of Politics, Queen Mary 

 Research interests:     

Email: M.J.Davis@qmul.ac.uk 

 

Professor Julio Dávila     

Professor of Urban Policy and International Development, Development Planning Unit, UCL 

 Research interests: Enivronment, Global Health, Governance, Sustainable Cities    

Email: j.davila@ucl.ac.uk 

 

Professor James Dunkerley     

Professor, Department of Politics and International Relations, Queen Mary 

 Research interests: political history of Latin America    

Email: j.c.dunkerley@qmul.ac.uk 

 

Dr Val Eve     

Independent Researcher  

 Email: val_eve@onetel.com 

 

Dr Jean-Paul Faguet     

Lecturer in Political Economy of Development, Development Studies Institute, LSE 

 Research interests: Institutional reform in Latin America    

Email: j.p.faguet@lse.ac.uk 
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Professor Tasha Fairfield     

Assistant Professor, Department of International Development, LSE 

 Research interests: taxation, business politics    

Email: T.A.Fairfield@lse.ac.uk 

 

Professor Evelyn Fishburn     

Honourary Professor, SELCS, UCL 

 Research interests: Latin America fiction, language, women's writing    

Email: e.fishburn@ucl.ac.uk 

 

Dr Gian Luca Gardini     

Professor of International Relations, Chair of International Business and Society, FAU-Nürnberg 

 Research interests: International Relations in Latin America, foreign policy, regional integration    

Email: gian.luca.gardini@fau.de 

 

Professor Jasmine Gideon     

Senior Lecturer in Development Studies, School of Geography, the Environment and Development 

Studies, Birkbeck 

 Research interests: gender and health, globalisation and development, migration    

Email: j.gideon@bbk.ac.uk 

 

Dr Alan Gilbert     

Emeritus Professor in Geography, Department of Geography, UCL 

 Research interests: Urban housing, povery    

Email: a.gilbert@geog.ucl.ac.uk 

 

Professor Victoria Goddard     

Professor of Anthropology, Department of Anthropology, Goldsmiths 

 Research interests: economic and political anthropology, gender, class, Argentina    

Email: v.goddard@gold.ac.uk 

 

Dr Elizabeth Graham     

Professor in Mesoamerican Archaeology 

 Research interests: Maya, Precolumbian Mesoamerica, central america    

Email: e.graham@ucl.ac.uk 

 

Dr Miriam Haddu     

Senior Lecturer in Hispanic Studies, School of Modern Languages, Literatures and Cultures, Royal 

Holloway 

 Email: m.haddu@rhul.ac.uk 

 

Professor Anthony Hall     

Professor of Social Policy 

 Research interests: Environment, poverty, social policy    

Email: a.l.hall@lse.ac.uk 

 

Professor Stephen Hart     

Professor of Latin American Film, Literature, and Culture, SELCS, UCL 

 Research interests: Latin American film, literature and culture    

Email: Stephen.malcolm.hart@ucl.ac.uk 
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Professor Gill Hey     

Director of Regions, Oxford Archaeology Unit, University of Oxford 

 Email: g.hey@oxfordarch.co.uk 

 

Professor Sir Mariana Jiménez     

Department of Politics, Queen Mary 

  Email: majimhu@aol.com 

 

Professor Peader Kirby     

Emeritus Professor of International Politics and Public Policy, Department of Politics and Public 

Administration, University of Limerick 

 Research interests: Left movements in Latin America    

Email: peadar.kirby@ul.ie 

 

Dr Tiziana Leone     

Lecturer in Demography, Department of Social Policy, LSE 

 Research interests: Brazil, demography, development, population    

Email: t.leone@lse.ac.uk 

 

Professor Colin Lewis     

Professor Emeritus of Latin American Economic History, Economic History Department, LSE 

 Research interests: Argentina, Brazil, economic history    

Email: kate.maclean@kcl.ac.uk 

 

Professor Colin McEwan     

Director of Pre-Columbian Studies, Dumbarton Oaks 

Email: Pre-Columbian@doaks.org 

 

Professor Cathy McIlwaine     

Professor of Geography, Department of Geography, Queen Mary 

 Email: c.j.mcilwaine@qmul.ac.uk 

 

Dr Nicola Miller     

Latin American History, History Department, UCL 

 Research interests: intellectual history, cultural history, interdisciplinarity    

Email: nicola.miller@ucl.ac.uk 

 

Dr Jay Mistry     

Professor in Geography, Department of Geography, Royal Holloway 

 Research interests: Environmental Geography in Latin America    

Email: j.mistry@rhul.ac.uk 

 

Professor Salvador Moncada     

Email: s.moncada@ucl.ac.uk 

 

Dr Patricia Murray     

Email: patricia.murray@sas.ac.uk 

 

Professor Parvati Nair     

Professor of Hispanic, Cultural and Migration Studies, Centre for the Study of Migration, Queen Mary 

 Research interests: cultural studies, migration, urban policy, ethnicity, gender    

Email: p.nair@qmul.ac.uk 
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Professor Nancy Naro     

Emeritus Professor, Department of Portuguese and Brazilian Studies, King's College London 

 Research interests: Brazil, Spanish America, social movements, slavery, gender, policy, 19th Century, 

20th Century    

Email: nancy.naro@kcl.ac.uk 

 

Professor Stephen Nugent     

Anthropology, Department of Anthropology, Goldsmiths 

 Research interests: International relations in Latin America, Brazil, Amazon    

Email: s.nugent@gold.ac.uk 

 

Dr Eduardo Ortiz     

Professor Emeritus of Mathematics and History of Mathematics, Imperial College London 

 Email: e.ortiz@imperial.ac.uk 

 

Professor Margaritas Palacios     

Senior Lecturer, School of Psychosocial Studies, Birkbeck 

 Research interests: philosophy, psychoanalysis    

Email: m.palacios@bbk.ac.uk 

 

Dr Francisco Panizza     

Professor in Latin American and Comparative Politics, Department of Government, LSE 

 Research interests: democracy, human rights, Argentina, Brazil, Uruguay, populism    

Email: f.e.panizza@lse.ac.uk 

 

Professor George Phillip     

Professor of Comparative and Latin American Politics, Department of Government, LSE 

 Research interests: oil, Mexico, Venezuela, Peru, economics    

Email: g.philip@lse.ac.uk 

 

Professor Nigel Poole     

Centre for Development, Environment and Policy, SOAS 

 Research interests: development economics, agriculture, natural resources    

Email: n.poole@soas.ac.uk 

 

Dr Luis Rebaza-Soraluz     

Reader in Latin American Visual Arts, Department of Spanish, Portuguese and Latin American Studies, 

King's College London 

 Research interests: Poetry, visual arts, modernity    

Email: luis.rebaza-soraluz@kcl.ac.uk 

 

Professor Michael Redclift     

Emeritus Professor, Department of Geography, King's College London 

 Research interests: sustainable development, ecology, tourism    

Email: michael.r.redclift@kcl.ac.uk 

 

Professor Nanneke Redclift     

Emeritus Professor of Social Anthropology, Department of Anthropology, UCL 

 Research interests: gender, sexuality, biotechnology, identity, epistemology, Mexico    

Email: n.redclift@ucl.ac.uk 
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Dr Patria Román-Velázquez     

Department of Sociology, City University 

 Research interests: sociology, communication, migration, urban politics    

Email: p.roman-velazquez@city.ac.uk 

 

Dr William Rowe     

Professor of Poetics and Director of Contemporary Poetics Research Centre, School of English and 

Humanities, Birkbeck 

 Research interests: Poetics, Latin America   

Email: w.rowe@bbk.ac.uk 

 

Dr Alfredo Saad Filho     

Professor of Political Economy, Department of Development Studies, SOAS 

 Research interests: Development economics, industrial policy, neoliberalism, new left in Latin America    

Email: as59@soas.ac.uk 

 

Dr Elisa Sampson Vera Tudela     

Senior Lecturer in Latin American Studies, Department of Spanish, Portuguese and Latin American 

Studies, King's College London 

 Research interests: colonial literature and historiography C19 LA    

Email: elisa.sampsonvt@kcl.ac.uk 

 

Dr Diego Sanchez-Ancoechea     

Director of Oxford Latin American Centre, Latin American Centre, University of Oxford 

 Research interests: Development Economics, political economy    

Email: diego.sanchez-ancochea@sant.ox.ac.uk 

 

Professor Jose Sanchez-Fung     

Assistant Professor of Economics, Nottingham University Business School, University of Nottingham 

(Canada) 

 Research interests: macroeconomics, monetary policy    

Email: JoseR.Sanchez-Fung@nottingham.edu.cn 

 

Professor Roger Sansi-Roca     

Senior Lecturer in Anthropology, Department in Anthropology, Goldsmiths 

 Research interests: Brazilian anthropology    

Email: r.sansi-roca@gold.ac.uk 

 

Professor David Satterthwaite     

Senior Fellow, Human Settlements, International Institute for Environment and Development 

 Research interests: Urban poverty, climate change    

Email: david.satterthwaite@iied.org 

 

Dr Jennifer Schirmer     

Research Professor and Projects Director on Conflict Analysis and Peace Dialogues, Centre for 

Development and the Environment, University of Oslo 

 Research interests: colombia    

Email: jennifer.schirmer@sum.uio.no 

 

Professor Emeritus Ken Shadlen     

Professor in Development Studies, Development Studies Institute, LSE 

 Research interests: Macroeconomics, development, debt, Argentina, Brazil, Mexico    

Email: k.shadlen@lse.ac.uk 



ILAS Associate Fellows   

7 
 

 

Professor Bill Sillar     

Senior Lecturer in Archaeology, Institute of Archaeology, UCL 

 Research interests: Archaelogy and ethnography of the Andes, Andes    

Email: b.sillar@ucl.ac.uk 

 

Dr Leslie Sklair     

Professor of Sociology, Department of Sociology, LSE 

 Research interests: history of capitalism, globalisation, socialism, 20th Century    

Email: l.sklair@lse.ac.uk 

 

Dr David Slater     

Emeritus Professor of Political Geography, Department of Geography, Loughborough University 

 Research interests: Geopolitics, imperialism, neocolonialism    

Email: D.Slater@lboro.ac.uk 

 

Professor Cecilia Sosa     

Department of Sociology, University of East London 

 Research interests: Argentina    

Email: sosaceci@gmail.com 

 

Dr Henry Stobart     

Reader in Music, Department of Music, Royal Holloway 

 Research interests: Ethnomusicology, Andian music    

Email: H.Stobart@rhul.ac.uk 

 

Dr Celia Szusterman     

Director, Latin American Programme, The Institute for Statecraft 

 Email: CSzusterman@Statecraft.org.uk 

 

Dr Deborah Toner     

Lecturer in Modern American History, Department of History, University of Leicester 

 Research interests: Mexico, Mexican-American relations, history of alcohol    

Email: dt151@le.ac.uk 

 

Professor David Treece     

Camoens Professor of Portuguese, Spanish, Protuguese and Latin American Studies, King's College 

London 

 Research interests: Brazilian culture and literature, popular music studies, literary translation from 

Portuguese, Afro-Brazilian culture and politics    

Email: david.treece@kcl.ac.uk 

 

Professor Ann Varley     

Professor of Human Geography, Convenor of UCL Gender & Sexuality Studies, Department of 

Geography, UCL 

 Research interests: Mexico, Chile, urban studies, gender, family, identity, industrialisation    

Email: a.varley@geog.ucl.ac.uk 

 

Dr Matt Wilde     

LSE Fellow, Department of Anthropology, LSE 

 Research interests: Urban anthropology, Venezuela, populist movements, social movements, 

democracy, Chavez    

Email: m.w.wilde@lse.ac.uk 
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Professor Katie Willis     

HoD Geography, Department of Geography, Royal Holloway 

 Research interests: Gender, migration, aslyum, youth, development, identity, Andian, Andes    

Email: Katie.Willis@rhul.ac.uk 

 

Professor Emeritus Jason Wilson     

(Retired), Department of Spanish and Latin American Studies, UCL 

 Research interests: Andes, Argentina, literature    

Email: spanish.latinamerican@ucl.ac.uk 
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Latin American and Caribbeanists 
 

 

 

Dr Richard Drayton     

Rhodes Professor of Imperial History, Department of History, King's College London 

 Research interests: Empire, postcolonial economy    

Email: richard.drayton@kcl.ac.uk 

 

Dr Maria Encarnacion Lopez     

Senior Lecturer in Sociology and Cultural Studies, Department of Hispanic Studies, London 

Metropolitan University 

 Research interests: gender and sexuality, sociology in Latin America    

Email: M.Lopez@londonmet.ac.uk 

 

Dr Luciana Martins     

Reader in Latin American Visual Cultures, School of Languages, Linguistics and Culture, Birkbeck 

 Research interests: Visual politics, cinema, performance, 19th Century Latin America    

Email: l.martins@bbk.ac.uk 

 

Dr Caroline Moser     

Emeritus Professor, School of Environment, Education and  Development, University of Manchester 

 Research interests: Urban and social anthropology, social policy    

Email: caroline.moser@manchester.ac.uk 

 

Dr Humberto Núñez-Faraco     

Lecturer in Spanish-American Literature, SELCS, UCL 

 Research interests: Philosophy, literature, music    

Email: uclshrn@ucl.ac.uk 

 

Professor José Oliver     

Reader in Latin American Archaelogy, Institute of Archaeology, UCL 

 Research interests: Caribbean pre-Columbian period, South American Amerindian history    

Email: j.oliver@ucl.ac.uk 
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Caribbeanists 
 

 

Dr Laurence Allan     

Senior Manager, Latin America, HIS Global Insights 

 Research interests: Argentina, Caribbean    

 

 

Dr Joan Anim-Addo     

Professor of Caribbean Literature and Culture, English and Comparative Literature, Goldsmiths 

 Research interests: Caribbean women's writing    

Email: j.anim-addo@gold.ac.uk 

 

Professor Geoff Baker     

Senior Lecturer, Department of Music, Royal Holloway 

 Research interests: Music of Latin America, Peru, Venezuela, El Sistema    

Email: geoff.baker@rhul.ac.uk 

 

Professor Elaine Bauer     

SRFenior Research Fellow, School of Law and Social Sciences, London Southbank University 

 Research interests: social anthropology, Africa, Caribbean    

Email: elainebauer59@yahoo.ca 

 

Professor Jean Besson     

Emeritus Professor in Anthropology, Department of Anthropology, Goldsmiths 

 Research interests: Caribbean Studies, Jamaica    

Email: j.besson@gold.ac.uk 

 

Dr Michela Coletta     

Teaching Fellow, Department of Modern Languages, University of Warwick 

 Research interests: Intellectual history of LA C19 and C20Latin America in the 19th and 20th Centuries    

Email: michela.coletta@sas.ac.uk 

 

Dr Jonathan Di John     

Senior Lecturer in Political EconomyDepartment of Development Studies, SOAS 

 Research interests: development economics; political economy    

Email: jd5@soas.ac.uk 

 

Dr Gad Heuman     

Emiritus Professor, Comparative Studies, University of Warwick 

 Research interests: Slavery, Jamaica, Emancipation    

Email: g.j.heuman@warwick.ac.uk 

 

HE David Lambert     

Professor of History, School of Comparative American Studies, University of Warwick 

 Research interests: slavery and empire    

Email: D.Lambert@warwick.ac.uk 
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Dr Gerald Martin     

Senior Research Professor, Caribbean Studies Centre, London Metropolitan University 

 Research interests: Gabriel Garcia Marquez    

Email: gmmgmm@btinternet.com 

 

Dr Mark Pelling     

Professor of Geography, Department of Geography, King's College London 

 Research interests: disaster, climate change, political ecology    

Email: mark.pelling@kcl.ac.uk 

 

Professor Tina Ramnarine     

Professor of Music, Department of Music, Royal Holloway 

 Research interests: Music    

Email: tina.ramnarine@rhul.ac.uk 

 

Professor Bill Schwarz     

Professor, School of English and Drama, Queen Mary 

 Research interests: C20 Caribbean writing, postcolonialism, cultural studies, C20 British history    

Email: b.schwarz@qmul.ac.uk 

 

Dr Jean Stubbs     

International Institute for the Study of Cuba, London Metropolitan University 

 Research interests: Cuba    

Email: jean.stubbs@sas.ac.uk 

 

Professor Paul Sutton     

Caribbean Studies Centre, London Metropolitan University 

 Email: p.sutton@londonmet.ac.uk 

 

 

 

  


